

No.: 12-1923

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

ANN BOGIE,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

JOAN ALEXANDRA SANGER ROSENBERG a/k/a JOAN RIVERS, ET AL.,

Defendants-Appellees.

APPEAL OF A CIVIL CASE FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN
THE HONORABLE JUDGE WILLIAM M. CONLEY

BRIEF AND REQUIRED SHORT APPENDIX OF
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT, ANN BOGIE

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
ROBERT SIRIANNI, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 684716
400 North New York Avenue
Suite 215
Winter Park, Florida 32789
407.388.1900 (O)
407.622.1511 (F)
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS ii

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENTiv

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....v

TABLE OF CITATIONS vii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT9

ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY10

I. THE DISTRICT COURT LACKED A SUFFICIENT EVIDENTIARY BASIS FOR ITS FINDING THAT NO REASONABLE PERSON COULD HAVE HAD AN EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY IN THE BACKSTAGE AREA OF THE CASINO.....10

 A. Standard of Review10

 B. Argument on the Merits11

II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT NO REASONABLE PERSON COULD HAVE FOUND THE UNAUTHORIZED FILMING OF MS. BOGIE’S CONVERSATION WITH MS. RIVERS AND ITS INCLUSION IN A DOCUMENTARY TO BE HIGHLY OFFENSIVE20

III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN CONSTRUCTING A BAR ON
“INCIDENTAL” INSTANCES OF APPROPRIATION UNDER SECTION
995.50(2)(b), WHERE THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE
CONTAINS NO SUCH LIMITATION.....24

CONCLUSION28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE28

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....	10, 11
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	10, 11
<i>Clayman v. Bernstein</i> , 38 Pa. D. & C. 543 (Com. Pl. 1955)	27
<i>Emiabata v. Marten Transp., Ltd.</i> , 574 F. Supp. 2d 912 (W.D. Wis. 2007)	13
<i>Fischer v. Mt. Olive Lutheran Church</i> , 207 F. Supp. 2d 914 (W.D. Wis. 2002).....	13, 21, 22
<i>Hannigan v. Liberty Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 604 N.W.2d 33 (Wis. App. 1999)	24
<i>Ladd v. Uecker</i> , 780 N.W.2d 216 (Wis. App. 2010)	12
<i>Munson v. Milwaukee Bd. of Sch. Directors</i> , 969 F.2d 266(7th Cir. 1992)	12
<i>Muwonge v. Eisenberg</i> , 07-C-0733, 2008 WL 753898 (E.D. Wis. 2008)	13
<i>People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals v. Bobby Berosini, Ltd.</i> , 895 P.2d 1269 (Nev. 1995)	17, 18, 19
<i>Ribas v. Clark</i> , 696 P.2d 637, 640 (Cal. 1985).....	22
<i>Sanders v. Am. Broad. Companies, Inc.</i> , 978 P.2d 67 (Cal. 1999).....	14, 17
<i>Shulman v. Group W Productions, Inc.</i> , 955 P.2d 469 (Cal. 1998).....	13, 21, 22
<i>Stayart v. Yahoo! Inc.</i> , 10C0043, 2011 WL 3625242 (E.D. Wis. 2011).....	26
<i>Stessman v. Am. Black Hawk Broad. Co.</i> , 416 N.W.2d 685 (Iowa 1987)....	12, 15, 16
<i>Swanson v. Citibank, N.A.</i> , 614 F.3d 400 (7th Cir. 2010)	11
<i>Tamayo v. Blagojevich</i> , 526 F.3d 1074 (7th Cir. 2008)	10
<i>Turnbull v. Am. Broad. Cos.</i> , CV 03-3554 SJO(FMOX), 2004 WL 2924590 (C.D. Cal. 2004).....	13

Other Authority

28 U.S.C. §1291	2
28 U.S.C. § 1332.....	1, 2
FED. R. APP. P. 28.....	1
FED. R. APP. P. 32.....	29
FED. R. CIV. P. 8.....	10
FED. R. CIV. P. 12.....	8, 10, 11
FED. R. CIV. P. 26.1	ii
SEVENTH CIR. R. 26.1	ii
SEVENTH CIR. R. 28(a).....	1
WIS. STAT. § 995.50.....	Passim
William L. Prosser, <i>Privacy</i> , 48 CAL. L. REV. 383 (1960).....	12
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 652C (1977).....	24, 25
Judith Endejan, Comments, <i>The Tort of Misappropriation of the Name or Likeness under Wisconsin's New Privacy Law</i> , 1978 WIS. L. REV. 1029 (1978).....	26
